

2211 Medina Road, Suite 300 Medina, Ohio 44256 800.467.3254 www.hertvik.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group Sponsors Medina Youth Gridiron Football and Cheerleading

Medina, OH – June 14, 2023 – Hertvik Insurance is proud to be a Silver Level sponsor of this year's Medina Youth Gridiron Football and Cheerleading program.

Medina Youth Gridiron Football and Cheerleading is a non-profit, volunteer organization that provides youth sports opportunities for local boys and girls, from kindergarten through 6th grade.

The program offers spring and fall flag football, fall tackle football, and fall cheerleading and comprises over 500 Medina youth athletes.



Each year, the program strives to raise funds to support league-wide initiatives such as field growth/management, new equipment, pads, facilities, and operational upgrades season after season.

Hertvik is proud to be a Level 2 Silver Level Sponsor for 2023.

To learn more about this amazing organization please visit: <u>https://mygfootball.com/support-myg</u>.

####

About Medina Youth Gridiron

Medina Youth Gridiron Football and Cheerleading is a non-profit, volunteer organization that provides youth sports opportunities for local boys and girls, from kindergarten through 6th grade. The program offers spring and fall flag football, fall tackle football, and fall cheerleading and comprises over 500 Medina youth athletes.

About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.